 Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) -
 Solid Strand Bamboo Flooring
 I. PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
 PRODUCT NAME  Prefinished Solid Strand Woven Bamboo Flooring
 MANUFACTURER/  Green Building Supply
 DISTRIBUTOR  Contact  : 800-405-0222
 APPLICATIONS  Residential and Commercial Flooring (Indoor Use
 Only)

 GLOSSARY
 ACGIH- American Conference of Government Industrial Hygienists Ceiling limit CAS# -
 Chemical Abstracts Numbering System
 DSL- Canadian Domestic Substance List EPA- U.S.
 Environmental Protection Agency IARC- International
 Agency for Research on Cancer LCLo- Lowest
 concentration in air resulting in death
 LC50- Administered dose resulting in death to 50% of experimental animals LDLo-
 Lowest dose resulting in death
 MSHA-  Mining Safety and Health Administration
 ND-  Not determined
 N/A-  Not applicable
 NAV-  Not available
 NIOSH-  National Institute for Occupational Safety  and Health
 NTP-  National Toxicology Program
 OSHA- Occupational Safety and Health Administration PEL-
 Permissible Exposure Level
 PPM- Parts of gas or vapor per million parts of air RCRA-
 Resource Conservation and Recovery Act SARA- Superfund
 Amendments and Reauthorization Act STEL- Short-Term
 Exposure Limit (15 minutes)
 TDG- Canadian Transportation of Dangerous Goods TCLo- Lowest
 concentration in air resulting in a toxic effect TDLo- Lowest dose
 resulting in a toxic effect
 TLV- Threshold Limit Value TSCA- Toxic
 Substance Control Act TWA- Time-Weighted
 Average (8 hours)
 WHMIS-  Workplace Hazardous Materials Information System